10-04-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) nited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 RE 103093967 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. S 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes CTI LIMITED, INC. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? √ No Name: REALM COMMERCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 13727 Noel Road, Suite 800 Corporation- State: TEXAS City: DALLAS Other State: TEXAS Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 75240 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship ___ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): __ Limited Partnership Citizenship _ Execution Date(s) AUGUST 30, 2004 ✓ Corporation Citizenship USA Assignment Merger Other Citizenship_ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2532574 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes 🗸 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: LAURA B. FOUNTAIN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: DAFFER McDANIEL, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit care ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. BOX 684908 **Enclosed** 8. Payment Information: City: AUSTIN_

9. Signature: Science Structure
Signature

PERSON DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE LA PROPERTIE DE L

lfountain@dmtechlaw.com

(512) 703-1250

State: TEXAS

Fax Number: _

Email Address:

10/03/2005 DEYRNE

Q1 FC:8521

Phone Number: (512) 476-1400

Zip: 78768-4908

b. Deposit Account Number 50-3268/5774-00001

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date _

Authorized User Name LAURA B. FOUNTAIN

Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

a. Credit Card



Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Realm Commercial Solutions, Inc. 67173200

[formerly: CTI LIMITED, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 08/31/2004 Effective: 08/31/2004





Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Katy Blaylock

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0511

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 3 1 2004

Corporations Section



Articles of Amendment

Pursuant to Article 4.04, Texas Business Corporation Act

ARTICLE 1

OLD NAME

The name of the corporation prior to these Articles of Amendment was:

CTI Limited, Inc.

The filing number issued to the corporation by the secretary of state is 0067173200.

ARTICLE 2

NEW NAME

The amendment changes the articles of incorporation to change the article that names the corporation. The article in the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is:

Realm Commercial Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE 3

DATE OF ADOPTION

The sole shareholder adopted these Articles of Amendment on August 30, 2004.

ARTICLE 4

STATEMENT OF APPROVAL

The amendments to the articles of incorporation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and by the constituent documents of the corporation.

ARTICLE 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF FILING

These Articles of Amendment will become effective when filed by the secretary of state.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a false or traudulent document.

Chris Lemens, Secretary

Dated August 30, 2004

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0512